Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health and Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Suspension of Dr. Nadeem Ahmad Tantray, Medical Officer, Subject:

PHC Afti.

Government Order No. 79-HME of 2024 Dated: 31-01-2024

Pending enquiry into his conduct/dereliction of duties, Dr. Nadeem Ahmad Tantray, Medical Officer, PHC Afti, is hereby placed under suspension with immediate effect in terms of Rule 31 of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956.

During the period of suspension, Dr. Nadeem Ahmad Tantray, Medical Officer shall remain attached with the Office of Chief Medical Officer, Kishtwar.

Consequent upon above, the Director, Health Services, Jammu shall immediately deploy two doctors on internal arrangement basis to ensure that the institution (PHC Afti) remains fully functional by way of availability of doctors.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Syed Abid Rasheed Shah) IAS

Dated: 31.01.2024

Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department

HD-Gaz0Gen/73/2024-02(7403678)

Copy to the:

Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K. 1.

- Divisional Commissioner, Jammu. 2.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Kishtwar.
- OSD with the Hon'ble Advisor (B) Incharge Health and Medical Education.
- Director, Health Services, Jammu.
- Principal Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- Chief Medical Officer, Kishtwar. 7.
- Private Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department.
- In-charge Website, Health and Medical Education Department. 9.

10. Government order file/Stock file (w.2.s.c).

(Rajeshwar Singh Charak)JK Additional Secretary to the Government.

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health and Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject:

Initiation of action against Dr. Zahoor Ahmad, Medical Officer, (RBSK), National Health Mission, J&K- **termination**

thereof.

Government Order No. 80-HME of 2024 Dated: 31-01-2024

Pending enquiry into his conduct, Dr. Zahoor Ahmad, Medical Officer, (RBSK), National Health Mission, J&K, is hereby attached in the Office of the Chief Medical Officer, Kishtwar with immediate effect.

The Mission Director, National Health Mission, J&K shall immediately initiate the process of termination of services of the said doctor for dereliction of duties.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/(Dr. Syed Abid Rasheed Shah) IAS
Secretary to the Government.

Health and Medical Education Department

Dated: 31.01.2024

HD-Gaz0Gen/73/2024-02(7403678) Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 2. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu.
- 3. Mission Director, National Health Mission, J&K.
- 4. Deputy Commissioner, Kishtwar.
- 5. OSD with the Hon'ble Advisor (B) Incharge Health and Medical Education.
- 6. Director, Health Services, Jammu.
- 7. Principal Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 8. Chief Medical Officer, Kishtwar.
- 9. Private Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 10. In-charge Website, Health and Medical Education Department.

11. Government order file/Stock file (w.2.s.c).

(Rajeshwar Singh Charak)JKAS Additional Secretary to the Government.